HB1118/866184/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1118 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6 and 13, in each instance, after "license" insert "<u>under</u> <u>certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 8, after "discipline" insert "<u>except in certain</u> <u>circumstances</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "A" and substitute "(1) EXCEPT AS <u>PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A</u>"; in line 26, after "WHO" insert ", FOR AN ACTIVITY DESCRIBED IN § 9-314(B)(8), (9), OR (10) OF THIS <u>SUBTITLE</u>,"; in line 28, strike "§ 9-314(B)(8), (9), OR (10)" and substitute "§ 9-314"; and after line 28, insert:

"(2) <u>A NURSING HOME OR NURSING HOME MANAGEMENT FIRM</u> MAY HIRE OR RETAIN AS A CONSULTANT AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAD A LICENSE REVOKED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE, BUT HAD THE LICENSE RESTORED BY THE BOARD, AND WHO IS NOW A LICENSEE IN GOOD STANDING UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS TITLE.".

On page 3, in line 26, after "WHO" insert "<u>, FOR AN ACTIVITY DESCRIBED IN §</u> <u>9-314(B)(8), (9), OR (10) OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE</u>,"; in the same line, after "HAS" insert "<u>:</u>

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 27, strike "SURRENDERED" and substitute "<u>SURRENDERED</u>"; in line 28, after "ARTICLE" insert a semicolon; in the same line, strike "HAS" and substitute:

(Over)

HB1118/866184/1 HGO Amendments to HB 1118 Page 2 of 2

"<u>(II)</u> <u>HAS</u>";

and in line 29, strike "§ 9-314(B)(8), (9), OR (10)" and substitute "§ 9-314".